PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ashwini Gopal	07/29/2010
Sunmin Kim	08/05/2010
Xiaojing Zhang	07/29/2010
Kazunori Hoshino	07/29/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Board of Regents, The University of Texas System	
Street Address:	201 West Seventh Street	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78701	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12824949

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404.645.7700

Email: rscarborough@m2iplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher L. Curfman

Address Line 1: 817 W. Peachtree St., Suite 900 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10046-008US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher L. Curfman

Total Attachments: 5

501263263

source=10046_008US1__Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024842 FRAME: 0197 OP \$40.00 12824949

source=10046_008US1__Assignment#page2.tif source=10046_008US1__Assignment#page3.tif source=10046_008US1__Assignment#page4.tif source=10046_008US1__Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024842 FRAME: 0198

Attorney Docket No. 10045-008US1 Client Reference No. 5479-ZHA

何 ^ ^ い ^ ^ ^

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, ASHWINI GOPAL, of 7205 Hart Lane, Apt. 2005, Austin, Texas 78731; SUNMIN KIM, of 413 Dryden Rd., Apt. B, Ithaca, New York 14853; XIAOJING ZHANG, of 7502 Blue Beach Cove, Austin, Texas 78759; and KAZUNORI HOSHINO, of 9800 Stonelake Blvd, Apt 827, Austin, Texas 78759, hereby assign to BOARD OF REGENTS, THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM, a Texas institution of higher learning having a place of business at 201 West Seventh Street, Austin, Texas 78701, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), our entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial Number 12/824,949 which was filed on June 28, 2010, and is entitled "UNIFORM TRANSFER OF LUMINESCENT QUANTUM DOTS ONTO A SUBSTRATE," this assignment including said application, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been pr shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States; and we authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee; and we warrant and covenant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same herein expresses is possessed by the undersigned.

1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 024842 FRAME: 0199

Attorney Docket No. 10046-008US1 Client Reference No. 5479-ZHA

DATE: 07/29/2010	ASHWINI GOPAI	i. i
STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF TRAVIS	_)) ss. _)	
On July 29, 2010 of Texas, there personally appeared A on the basis of satisfactory evidence) who acknowledged having executed signature on this Assignment, the perthis Assignment.	ASHWINI GOPAL personal to be the person whose name the same in his/her authori	is subscribed to this Assignment zed capacity and that by his/her
WITNESS my hand and office Joyce E Kokes Notary Public State of Texas My Continuation Empires June 05, 2012	ial seal.	Lekes

DATE: 8-5-10	SUNMIN KIM
STATE OF Washing FON COUNTY OF Icing)) SS.)
of New York, there personally appeare on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to who acknowledged having executed the	, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of SUNMIN KIM personally known to me (or proved to me be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment he same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her or the entity upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed
WITNESS my hand and official	l seal.
OLSOW MANAGEMENT OLSOW AND A SOLUTION OLSOW MANAGEMENT OL	Cellob H Olson Notary Public

Attorney Docket No. 10046-008US1 Client Reference No. 5479-ZHA

DATE: 07/29/2010

XIAOJING ZHANG

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF TRAVIS

On July 29, 2010 , before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of Texas, there personally appeared XIAOJING ZHANG personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed this Assignment.

) SS.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Joyce E Kokes
Notary Public
State of Texas
My Committeen Expres
June 05, 2012

Notary Hublic

Attorney Docket No. 10046-008US1 Client Reference No. 5479-ZHA

DATE: 07/29/2010

KAZUNORI HOSHINO

STATE OF TEXAS

RECORDED: 08/16/2010

COUNTY OF TRAVIS

On July 29, 2010 , before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of Texas, there personally appeared KAZUNORI HOSHINO personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed this Assignment.

SS.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Joyce E Kokes
Notary Public
State of Texas
My Commission Expires
June 05, 2012

Notary Public

5 of 5